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SUMMARY

1. Head Amalvsis

Rezresentativesampleswere removedfrom C and F zone ore for analysis.

;7-.remt C Zone F Zone

Au (g/t)
Ag (g/t)
As ( %)
Fe (%)
s(%)

39.1
3.3
7.71

6.13
3.39

(41.8) 7.77
2.3
10.9
9.26
5.05

(6.83)

II (

) average from testwork.

2. Cvanilazion

Cyanidaziontests were ooniuotedon bozh sactzbesto -nvestigatevarisus

methods cf reducingcyanide ccnsummtbcnas fodlows:

Preaerateat natural pH. Fdbzer and discard solution. Cyanide under standard
conditions(1 g/L Na0N, 33 % solids,pH 10.5-11.5,2x24 h) in bottbe tesz on
rolls.

Freaerazew±th 0.5 Ca-. No intermeddadefi1tration. Cyanide under standard

conditicnsusing nreae-2-c-

Freaerazevith 0.5 g/b 0a0. No inzermediatefi1tration. cyanideunder standard

11>
ocnddzicnsusing preaerazionscbuticr,but increasepulp densityto 50 % solids.

Cyanide under standardconditionsbut add 0.5 kg/t Pb(NO3)2per stage.

Cyanide under standardconditionsbut maintain 0.5 g/L Ca0.

Cyanide under standardconditionsbut reduce NaCN concentrationto 0.25 g/L.

Preaerationsignificantlyreducedthe NaCN consumption. NaCN consum

Sample C decreasedfrom 2.9 kg/t under szandardcond2tionsto 1.3 kg/t wit reaeraticn

at naturab to 0.9 kg/t with preaerazicnwith 0.5 Ca0. NaCN consumnticnb: 5


decreased frcm 2.8 kg/t under szandardconditionsto 1.1 kg/t with preaerationaz nazural

pH to 1.7 kg/t with preaerationwith 0.38 g/L CaO.



INTRODUCTION

Additionalcyanidationtestswereconductedon twosamplesof gold-arsenopyrite

ore fromBindal,Norwayas a continuationof ProgressReportNo. 1. The purposeof the

testworkwas to reducecyanideconsumption.

In a telexdatedMay 26,1982,Mr. FrankNixonof A/S Sulfidmalmrequestedthat

I nc furthertestworkbe conductedat thepresenttime.

LAKEFIELDRESEARCHOF CANADALIMITED

714(e:IÅJ (1,414.

D.M.Wyslouzil,P. Eng.,

Manager

R.G.Williamson,P. Eng.,

SeniorProjectEhgineer

ImInvestigationby:B. Thomas
L. Paquette

•
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Summary- Continued

2. C anidation- Cont'd

The preaerationproceduresdid not have any significanteffect on gold

extractionwhich ranged from 93 to 95 % from Sample C and 75- 80 % from Sample F. The

higher gold extractionfiguresreflectedhigher head assays: the cyanide residue assays

iirre similar.

Cyanidationwith high lime and the additionof lead nitrate reduced NaCN

lirnsumptionby Sample C by 10 and 20 % respectively.

An NaCN concentrationof 0.25 g/L NaCN reduced gold extractiorfrom Sample C

to 77 % after 48 hours.

The test conditionsand results are containedin Table No. 1.



Table No. 1 - C anidationTest Conditionsand Results

Test
No.




Sample
Grind

mesh

Treatment R.P.*

Reagent

NaCNCa0
g/Lg/L

Reagent

Cons.

NaCNCa0
kg/tkg/t

Gold
Ext!n

% Aug/t

Residue

Assay
,

Nead Assay

Au, g/t

28 c yo Standard test, P.R.No.1 200 1.0 - 2.9 1.2 93 2.147 36.8

33 c 70 Aerate 1 h with no lime 129 1.0 - 1.3 1.6** 95 2.48 47.7




Filter and diseard solution






34 c 70 Aerate 1 h with 0.5 g/L 130 1.0 0.5 0.7 2.9 93 3.07 44.6




Ca0. No intermediate filtration






35 c 70 0.5 kg/t Pb(NO3)2 per stage 187 1.0 - 2.3 1.4 94 2.48 42.7

36 C 70 Repeat Test 28 with high lime 125 L.0 0.5 2.6 1.9 94 2.61 40.7

37 c 70 Repeat Test 34 with higher puip
density (50 % solids)

141 1.0 0.5 1.1 2.5 93 2.63 39.0

38 c 70 Repeat Test 37 but reduce 149 0.25 0.5 0.3 2.9 77 9.60 h1.0





NaCN to 0.25 g/L







31 I.1 76 Standard test, P.R.No.1 218 1.0 - 2.8 2.0 8o 1.57 7.76

39 F! 76 Aerate 1 h with no lime 118 1.0 ._ 1.1 1.7** 76 1.58 6.61





Filter and discard solution







40 F 76 Aerate 1 h with 0.38 g/L 155 1.0 0.38 1.8 2.9 75 1.58 6.39





Ca0. No intermediate filtration







41 F 76 Repeat Test 40 with higher pulp 176 1.0 0.38 1.6 2.2 76 1.58 6.57
density (50 % solids)

* ReducingPower: mL of 0.1 N KMn04/L pregnant solutionafter 2h hours
"Does not include lime required to neutralize filtrate.
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DISCUSSION

Gold extractionwas essentiallycompletefrom both sampleswithin 24 hours

under the standardcyanidationconditions. Increasingthe lime concentrationto 0.38-

0.5 g/L Ca0 slightlyreduced the gold dissolutionrate. Increasingthe pulp density to

11,0 % solids also slightlyreducedthe gold dissolutionrate such that an additional2-3

% gold extractionwas obtainedin the second 24 hour stage.

Cyanide consumptionsdiscussedin the report are NaCN consumptionafter 2 x 24

hours of leaching.

RECOMME.NDATIONS

1121d cyanide complexes.

Determinethe cause of the cyanide consumptionby analysisof the heayy metal

Examine the effectof alkali chlorinationand S02/aerationin batch tests on

he chemical compositionof the barren solutionafter zinc dust precipitation.
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SAMPLE PREPARATION

Describedon page13,ProgressReportNo.1, April1982.

INVENTORY

The followingsamplesare on handat Lakefield:

10 mm C Zone

1.7 mm (10mesh)C Zone

10 mm F Zone

1.7mm (10mesh)F Zone

CleanerConcentrateTest15 C Zone

CleanerConcentrateTest16 F Zone

CombinedCleanerTailingTest16 F Zone

8 kg

1 x 2 kg + 2 x 500g

100 kg

2 x 2 kg + 1 x 500g


1 x 250 g


14 x 250 g

2 x 250g



DETAILS OF TESTS

Test No. 33


Purpose: To inveszigatethe effectof zreaerationon NaCN consumption.

Procedure: The ground sa=z1ewas filzeredand preaeratedfor one hour in
a Denver flcz cell with no ldszeat 40 % so1ids. The pulz was
filteredand washed three times with water. The residue was
then cyanidedas for :est 27.

500 g minus 10 mesh Samzle C.

SolutionVolume: 1000 mL Pulz Density 33 % solids

Composition: 1.0 g/L NaCN

Range: 10.5-11.5with Ca(OS)c

Grind: 10 =inuzes az 66 % soldds in zhe lab rod mdil.

Rea';entSalance:

Added, gra=s Residual Consu=ed
Time
Hours Actual Equivalent Grais

NaCN I0a(CH)2 NaCN 0a0 NaCN Ca0

zreaeration

Cv, 	 on - -s' Star.-

Gra=s
NaON Ca0

8.1- 7.

6
;-24

	

1.06 0.30 1.0 0.23 0.75 0.00 0.25 0.23 11.1-10.0

	

0.26 0.20 0.25 0.15 0.95 0.00 0.05 0.15 10.9-10.3

	

0.09 0.20 0.05 0.15 0.86 0.00, 0.14 0.15 11.1-10.5

2nd Sta-e

28-48 0.11

	

0.70 1.00 0.23 0.90

	

0.10 0.10 0.08 0.90

	

0.03 0.10 0.20 11.4-10.7

	

0.03 0.10 o.o8 11.1-10.3i 8

-

8

129

0.61.Total 2.54 1.10 2.42 0.84 2.15 r r:

Reagent Consumpt_en(kg/t of cyanide feed)Na0N: 1.28

*ReducingPower: mL 0.1 N KMn04/Lpregnantsolution

CaC: 1.62
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Test No. 33 - Continued

Metallur ical Results

Product Amount
Assays,mg/L,g/t


Au
% Distribution


Au

24 h Preg. + Wash 2150 mL 10.37 93.5
48 h Preg. + Wash 2000 mL 0.15 1.3
48 h Residue 498.8g 2.48 5.2

Head (Calculated) 500.0 g 47.68 100.0
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Test No. 


Purmose:

Procedure:

Preaeratewith 0.5 g/I Ca.0. Add cyanideand ccntinue
tesz, without intermediatefiltration.

Same as Test 33, but with 0.5 g/I 0a0 in the preaeration.
rne pulp was not filteredand washed before cyanidation.
0.5 g/I.,Ca0 was maintainedthroughcutcyanidation.

Feed: 500 g minus 10 mesh Sample C.

SolutionVouJme: 1000 muTo Pulp Density 33 % sclids

luticn Commcsition: 1.0 g/I NaZN
0.5 gi--2a0

Z10 mdnutes at 66 % so-ids in theeagentBalance:

AddeU, grams Residual
 Consumed
Time
Hours Actual EguLval

NaCN Ca(OH)2 NaCN

flGramm Grarus

CaZ NaCN CaZ NaC'; Ca0

pH R.P.*




i




Z1.2-8.5

0.59 0.80 0.11 0.20 o.40 11.7-11.2
3.29 0.93 0.73 0.07 0.20 11.7-11.7
3.10 1.103 '3.39 0.00 0.11 11.7-11.7 13C)

0.50 0.95 :0.25 0.05 0.25 11.7-11..5,




0.25, 0.96 0.38 0.0)- 0.12 11.7-11.6 143

Preaeratisn

0.)5,3

C.-antuation- 1st StaJe

	

0-2 1.06 o.66

	

2-6 0.21 0.51

	

6-214 0.07 0.26

±Stage

24-29 1.o6 0.6c.
29-1“3 0.05 0.3:

	

•otal i 2.45 2.92

1.00

0.23

0.07

0.0 :

*ReducLngPower: m1.0.1 N 1O,:r40,./Lpregnantsolution

Reagent ConsumptCs kg/tonnecf cyanid NaZN: 0.72 Ca0):Preacration- 0.74
CyanOdaticn- 2.16
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Test No. 34 - Continued

Metallur ical Results

ProductAmount
Assays,mg/L,g/t


Au
% Distribution


Au

24 h Preg. + Wash 2160 mL 9.40 91.0
48 h Preg. + Wash 2130 mL 0.22 2.1
8 h Residue 499.5 g 3.07 6.9

Head (Calculated) 500.0 g 44.60 100.0



Test No. 35


Purpose: To repeat Test 28, but with 0.5 kg/t Pb(1i32)2/stage.

Procedure: Same as Test 27.

Feed: 500 g minus 10 mes

SolutionVoiume: 1000 "7

SolutionComposition: 1.3 g/1_,NaCN

Range: 10.5-11.5with Ca(OH)2

Pb(NO2)2: 0.5 kg/t/stage

Illrind: 10 minutes at 66 % solids in the lab rod mill.

ReagentBalance:

Added, graros Residual Consumed

Pulp Density 33 % solids

2. h Preg. + Wash
h Preg. + Wash
h Res»due

Head (0a1c.)

Time
Hours Actual EcudvalPnt I Grptts

NaCN Oa(DE)2 Na0N CaC
1
NaCN Ca0

Feducing Power:

Paagent Consur--

0.23


0.00

1/40.2L:,
3.15 1.00

0.76 1.85

, 0.80
0.03 ' 0.10

 0.07 0.00

 0.15
•

1

	

0.02 0.10
0.06 1 0.00


[

	

0.07 1.15

	

0.20 11.3-10.7

	

0.00 10.7-10.6

	

0.11 11.3-10.9

	

0.06 10.9-10.5

0.21
0.11 t-1

0.69

KM.n0s/toprenont sooution

1;ar0:::2.30 Ca3: 1.38

04

GrP-s
NaCN Ca0

187

1.00
0.50
0.00
0.00

0.1:


3.00

lst Stage


0-2 1.06 0.30
o.84 o.00,

	

4-7 0.11 , 0.20

	

7-24 0.00 0.00

2nd Stage


Le_.25 1.06 0.30
8-4b 0.11 0.22

Tctal 3.18 1.00

Metallur ical Results

Product Amcust
Assays, mg/L,g/t


Au
% Distribution


Au

2120 9.+8 94.0
2000 st": 0.018 0.2
500.3 g




5•8

500.3 g 42.73 100.0
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Test N.o. 36


Purpose: To repeat Test 28, but with 0.5 g/L Ca0.

Procedure: Same as Test 27.

Fee3: 500 g minuo 10 mesh Samnle C.

SolutionVolume: 1000 mL Pulp Density 33 solids

SolutionComposition: 1.0 g/L Na51;
0.5 g/L Ca9•r_ 10 minutes at 66 % solids in the lab rod mill.

ReagentBaLance:

ime

Hours

Added, grams

ActualEquivalent

ResidualIConsumed

GramsGrams




NaCNCa(CH)o iNaONCa0 NaCNrCa5NaCN0.9.0




lst S'iage





0-2I1.06 o.tt 00 0.:30.19 C.E7 0.310.53 11.7-11.4
2-LI0.92 0.0.87 0.3:„-0.900.35 0.10 0.15 1:.8-:1.7
4-7I0.110.20 0.10 o.150.95: 0.05 0.08 11.8-:1.8
7-21.i0.05 0.11 0.05 o.o8 0.12 0.04 11.9-1:.9

2nd Sta.;-e





24-281.06 0.66 1.090.50 0.900.250.100.25 11.7-11.6
28-48 0.11 0.3 3 0.100.25 0.95 0.40 0.050.10 11.8-11.7

Tot-' 3.3_
,	 1,2.R73.121.79 1.83 0.86 1.290.93




P.edicingPower:ml 5.1 :;nreznant solution

Reagent Corsum-- nne of cyanllefeed) 2.58 Ca0: 1.86

*em,-,i,....??.,oa1Results

Amount
Assays,mg/L,g/t


Au
Distribution

Au
Product

24 h Preg. + Wash 2075 mix 9.07 92.3
48 h Preg. + Wash 2:000-r 0.14 1.4
48 h Residue 501.8 g 2.61 6. 3

Bead (Calo.) 501.8 g 40.65 100.0

:."

*

125

32
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mest No. 37


Purnose: To repeat Test 34, "ut at higher pulp density.

Ptocedure: Same as Test :14,but the preaeration was performed at 60 %
solids and the cyanidation at 50 % solids.

Feed:

Solution Volume:

So1utdon Commosit

Grind:

agent Salance:

503 g mLnus 10 mesh Sample C.

503 mSPuip Censity 50 % sol4ds

1.0 gpi NaCN
0.5 gpL Ca0

10 minutes at 66 % solids in the lab rod

Added, grams ResidualConsumed

Fre-aera on

0.22

Ovanidation - ist Stare

o-1 0.5",
1-5 0.26

c.o5
21-2- 0;

S8a-e

0.57;"

0.02

0.0,7

1.1 491.99

0.33
0.27
fl0.25

0.00

0.33

0.76
0.25

Time
Hours Actual

NaSN Ca,0R)2
Ecutvalent Grms

Ca3 NaCN 08.0




0.17




0.00

0.50 0.25 0.25 0.01
0.25 fl

L. 0.45 0.0-
0.35 0.21 0.05




0.05 0.0.0 c.-- n nr

0.53 10.25 .5 0.05
0.01 0.20




0.06
0.05 :0.19 0.45 0 .22

1 .42 1.5 1 0.89 0.27

pH R.P.*

0.17




9.6- 8.0




0.24




11.5-10.7




0.21




11.7-11.2




11.7-11.0
0.20




11.0-11.0 141

0.20




11.8-11.3




0.19




1.8-11.4
0.03




11.7-11.658

1.24




CaC: Preaeration - 0.34
: Cyanidation - 2.14

0.25
0.75

0.05

, 0.36

0.02
0.05
0.05

0.53

*Reducing Power: mL 0.1 N KMLO1/4/Lpregnant solution

Reagent Consum8t kg/tonne of cyanide feed) NaCN: 1.06

Grass
NaCN Ca0

Metal1urzical Results

Product Anaunt
Assays, mg/L,g/t


Au
-tribution
Au

24 h Preg.+ Wash'1760 =L 9.67 87. 2
48 h Preg. + Wash1800 mL 0.66 6 .1
48 h Residue499.9 g 2.63 6.7

Head(Calc.)530.0 g 39.01‘103.0
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Test No. 38


Purccse:

Proceaure:

Fee3:

SolutionVol e:

To repeat Test 37, but with 0.25 g/L NaCN.

Same as Tes: 37, but with 0.25 g/L NaCN.

500 g minss 10 mesh Sample C.

500 Pulp Lensity 50 % solids

Solution Ccm:csition: 0.25 gp1 1;a=
0.5C gp1 0a;GH)2

IC minutes at 66 % solias in tlxeiab rod mill.

Reazen: Balance:

wsea, gre-s Residua1 Consumea

Actual Grams Grans
NaCN ICa.OH).2 NaCN Ca0 NaCI; CaL Na0.7.) Ca0

Hours

1 h - preaeration

-

Cyanidation- lst Staze

0.17 9-8- 8-10.00

0.05
0.00
0.03
0.04
0.00

0.02

0.00

0.00

0-' I 0.'4
1-3 0.05

0.00

0.03
0.014

2na Staze

0.14

	

-4s 0.02

	

43-48 0.00

	

tal 0.42


0.35 0.12
0.33
0.29
0.22
0.02

	

0.33 0.13

	

0.26 0.02

	

0.25 ! 0.00

	

2.23 0.40

	

0.25 1 0.05 0.00

	

0.25 0.13 0.03

	

0.22 ' 0.10 0.08

	

0.17 0.09

	

0.00 0.13 0.06

	

0.25 0.11 0.05

	

0.20 • 0.13 0.06

	

0.19 0.13 0.19

	

1.70 0.26 0.25

	

0.25 11.3-10.3

	

0.22 11.5-11.0 -

	

0.17 11.7-11.4 -
- 11.7-10.9 -

	

0.19 10.9-10.9 1=-9

	

0.20 11.5-11.1

	

0.19 11.7-11.2

	

0.06 11.6-11.5

0.14 1.45

3-5
5-21
21-24

0.05
0.00
0.03
0.04

)49

*ReaucingPswer: ma 0.1 N K!!_n04/Lprebus...,souution

Reagent Consu=ption(kg/tonnecf cyaniaefeea)Na0N: 0.28 CaC: Preaeration= 0.34
: Cyaniaaticn= 2.56

Metallur-icalResults

PrcauctArnunt Assays,mg/a,g/t % listributIon





Au

24 h Preg. + Wasn 1864)mI 3.67 51.4
58 h Preg.+ Wash 1740 mi4 2.98 25.3
48 h Residue 498.2 g 9.6 0 23.3

Read(Calc.) 502.0g 4i.01 100.0



Test No. 39 


Purpose: To repeat Test 33, but on Sann1e F.

As for Test 33.

Feed: 500 g minus 10 mesh SampleF.

SolutionVolume: 1000 mL Puln Density 33 % solids

SolutionCordnos1tion: 1.0 gpl NaCN

Range: 10.5-11.5with Ca(21-)2

10 zinutes/500g at 66 % sc1ids in a lab rod mil1.

ReazentBalanoe:

Tine1
HoursActual

!Na22

Pre-aeration

	

Added,gramsResidual

	

IGrams
Equivalent

	

Ca,21222!Nat'N.Ca2Na2N0a2

i

!

1

Consumed

Grans
Na0N•Ca0

PH R.P.*

0-1!-





8.3-7.9




!






1st Stage






0-2 1 .0 0.280.950.210.75 0.00




0.22 0.21 10.9-10.0




2-18 0.23 0.250.22 0.190.63 0.00 , 0.12 0.19 11.0-10.0




18-24 0.13 0.240.12 0.18 0.95 0.08




0.00 0.10 10.9-10.5 11 8
2nd Stage








0-11/21.0 0.250.95 0.19 o.88 0.06




0.07 0.13 10.7-10.5




1/2-:71/2,0.070.150.07 C.11 0.84 0.02




0.11 0.1510.9-10.4




-7240.120.11 0.15 0.95 0.10




0.00 0.0710.8-10.5 39

Total!2.551.332.421.03 1.90 0.18




0.52 0.85

•Reducing Power:mL 0.1 N K1n04/1pregnantsolution





Reagent Consatption(kg/tonneof cyanide feed)




24 hours 48 hours




Na2N : 0.69 NaCN : 1.05
Ca2 : 1.0' Ca0 : 1.72

Meta"lur-io" Res-'ts

Produot Anount
ssays,mg/L,g/t


Au
% Distribution


Au

24 h Preg. Solutisn 950 2.38 68.5
214h Wash S21ution




0.20 7.0
48 h Preg. + Wash 2030 6J., 0.01 0.6
48 h Residue 494.9 g Co 23.9

Head (Calc.) 494.9 g 6.61 100.0
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Test No. 40


Purnose: To repeat Test 34, but on Scile F.

Procedure: As for Test 34.

Feed: 500 g minus 10 mesh Sample F.

SolutionVolume: 1000 mL Pulp Density 33 % solids

SolutionComnosition: 1.0 gpl NaCN
0.5 gp-J:Ca(ON)2

10 minutes/500grans at 66 solids in a lab rod

ReagentBalance:

line
Hours

Prcaeration

NaCN ;
Actual

Added,

Ca(OH)2

grams

Eauivalent
NaCNCa0[

I 


Residual

Grams
NaCNCal

Consumed

NaCN
Grans

Ca0

0- 1




0.50




0.38 0. 0C




0. 38
lst Stage






0-2 1.0 0.50 0.95 0.38 0.28c.14 0.67 0.24
2-18 0.71 0.32 0.67 0.24 0.850.090.10 0.29
18-24 0.11 0.38 0.10 0.29 0.930.980.02 0.12

2nd Stage






0-11.0 0.50 0.95 0.3Y5 0.910.18o.o4 0.20
1½-1F20.04 0.26 0.04 0.20 0.860.170.09 0.21

0.09 0.28 0.09 0.21 0.950.350.00 0.03

2.95 2.62 2.80 1 .9.9 1.880.630.92 1.36

*ReducingPower: flL 0.1 N EMn04/Lnregnantsolution

11.0 -8.6

•agent Consumntion(kg/t of cyanidefeed) Pre©eraton 24 hours 48 hours


:- NaCN : 1.58 NaCN : 1.84
:0.76 Ca0 : 2.02 Ca0 : 2.90

NaCN
Ca0

Metallur ical Results

Product Amount Assays,mg/L,g/t

Au

24 h Preg. Solution 920 2.28
24 h Wash Solution 2060 0.12
48 h Preg. + Wash 2000 m21, 0.024
48 h Residue 499.3 g 1.58

Head(Calc.) 499.3 g 6. 39

% Distribation

Au

65.8
7.8
1.6
24.8

100.0
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r'estNc. 41

Pur6nse: 78 repeat Test C, but at a h gner nulp density.

Procedure: As fnr Test 37.

Feed: 500 g minus 10 mesh SampleF.

SolutionVolume: 500 ,T Pulp Density 50 % solids

SolutionComposition: 1.0 gpL NaCN
0.50 gp1 Ca(OH)2

ar- 10 minutes/500g at 66 % solids in a lab rod mill.

ReazentBa1ance:

Added, grams Residual Consumed
82i=e
hours Actual

NaCN

Pre-seratinn

0-1 _ 0.25

lst Stalge


: 0 50 3.25
2-18 0.21 0.22
18-2- 0.:7 0.25

2nd Stage


0- 0.50

	

0.06 0.20

	

I
0.07 C.24

	

_oteul, 1.71 1.58

=ci.dva1ent
NsONCaOINa0N

0.:9

0.1.50.:5) 0.09
0.19 0.170.22

	

0.19 0.2

0.19
o.c6o.o50.41
0.07 C.180.:43

1.641.900.85

Grams
CaS

C.C3

0.02

0.00

0.04

0.0.-

0.00
0.10

0.:4

Grams
NaCN

_

0.39

0.16

0.06

0.06
0.07

0.05

0.79

Ca0

0.19

0.17

0.19

0.15

0.15

0.:8

0.09

1.06

pn

9.6-8 .2

11. 0-10 C
11.1-9.9
11.1-10.5

11 .2- 10. 6
11.2-10.4

11.2-10.9

.P.*

176

-

Reuucing Power: m1 0.1 N KM.:-.04/Lpregnnntsolution

Illeagent Consumntion(kg/t of cyanide feed) Preaeration

NaCN : -
Ca0 : 0.38

Metallsr-icalResults

24 hours 48 hours

NaCN : 1.24 NaCN : 1.61
Ca0 : 1.40 Ca0 : 2.24

Assays, mg/L,g/t
ny

78: 0.49

1491.5g 1.58

4 .91.5g 6.57

61.0

24.1

1 00.0

Product

2‘,h Preg. So1uti•
2- h Wash Solution
145h Preg. + Wash
48 h Resi^sa 1

head (Calc.)

/8r.,


